IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CRAWFORD AND COMPANY, a foreign corporation, and MILLIE DIRUBE,

Petitioners,

JUN 11 1984 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By______ CASE NO. 64,533

SID J. WHITE

FII.F.

enfo O/a

177

-vs-

ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT, ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ, ON THE MERITS

> R. Fred Lewis, Esq. MAGILL, REID & LEWIS, P.A. Attorneys for Respondent Suite 730, Ingraham Building 25 S.E. Second Avenue Miami, FL 33131 Telephone: (305) 358-7777

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS

| Introduction Case and Facts | • | • | • | | • | • | • | • | • | | 1 2 |
|--------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--------|
| POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Point I | | • | | • | • | | • | • | • | • | 7 |
| ARGUMENT | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Point I | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | • | 7 |
| CONCLUSION | | • | • | • | • | | • | • | • | • | 17 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | | | | | | | | | | | 18 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>Butchikas</u> v. <u>Travelers Indem. Co.</u> , <u>343 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1977)</u> | 11, 12, 17 |
|--|---------------|
| Campbell v. Government Employees Ins. Co., 306 So.2d 525 (Fla. 1975) | 10, 12, 17 |
| <u>Continental Cas. Co.</u> v. <u>Garrett</u> , 161 So. 753 (Miss. 1935) | 13 |
| Dowling v. Blue Cross of Fla. Inc., 338 So.2d 88 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976) | 16 |
| Fletcher v. Western Nat. Life Ins. Co., 10 Cal.App.3d 376, 89 Cal. Rptr. 78 (1970) | 12 |
| Food Fair Inc. v. Anderson, 382 So.2d 150 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) | 16 |
| Ford Motor Credit Co. v. Sheehan, 373 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979) cert. dism., 379 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1979) | 15 |
| <u>Gmuer</u> v. <u>Garner</u> , 426 So.2d 972 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) | 16 |
| Habelow v. Travelers Ins. Co., 389 So.2d 218 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980) . . . | 16 |
| <u>Interstate Life & Acc. Co.</u> v. <u>Brewer</u> , 193 S.E. 458 (Ga. 1937) | 12 |
| <u>Kirkpatrick</u> v. <u>Zitz</u> , 401 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) | 13 |
| Lay v. <u>Roux Labs. Inc.</u> , 379 So.2d 451 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980) | 16 |
| Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. v. McCarson, 429 So.2d 1287 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983) | 15 |
| Miller v. Mutual of Omaha Ins. Co., 235 So.2d 33 (Fla. 2d DCA 1970) | 9 |
| National Life & Acc. Ins. Co. v. <u>Anderson</u> , 102 P.2d 141 (Okla. 1940) | 13 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

Page

| Obad v. Allstate Ins. Co., 279 NY2d 128 (NY 1967) | 13 |
|---|---------------|
| Saltmarsh v. Detroit Auto. Int'l-Ins. Exchange, 344 So.2d 862 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977) | 12 |
| <u>Stitz</u> v. <u>American Cas. Co.</u> , <u>368 So.2d 912 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)</u> | 12 |
| World Ins. Co. v. Wright, 308 So.2d 612 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975) | 10, 11 |
| Additional Authorities | |
| Rules of Department of Ins., State of Florida | |
| Section IV-36.06 | 4 4 |
| Florida Statutes | |
| <pre>§ 626.941(9)(b)</pre> | 4 13 14 |
| Restatement Of The Law Torts Second | |
| Section 46 | 15 |
